## Office of the President of the Philippines Malacañang

## MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 24

## FURTHER RECONSTITUTING THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT (OP) HUMAN RESOURCE MERIT PROMOTION AND SELECTION BOARD (HRMPSB) FOR FIRST AND SECOND LEVEL CAREER POSITIONS

The OP Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board, renamed and constituted under Memorandum Order (MO) No. 33, s. 2018, and reconstituted under MO No. 16, s. 2023, is hereby further reconstituted as follows:

Chairperson	- The Deputy Executive Secretary for Finance and Administration
Vice-Chairperson	- The Deputy Executive Secretary for Legal Affairs
Members	- The Deputy Executive Secretary for General Administration
	- The Deputy Executive Secretary for Support Services
	and Auxiliaries
	- Two (2) Representatives from the Office of the Executive Secretary
	- The Head, Human Resource Management Office
	- One (1) Representative each from the OP Employees' Network for:
	a. 1 <sup>st</sup> Level Positions
	b. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Level Positions

- Head of Office where the vacancy exists

The Human Resource Management Office shall serve as secretariat to the OP-HRMPSB.

This supersedes all previous Memorandum Orders issued on the constitution of the above-mentioned Board.

By authority of the President:

xecutive Secretary

Manila, 02 May 2024

